OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

5/10/04 4:04 PAGE 3/5

RightFAX

APR-30-2004 15:54 FROM: SHELDON AND MAK 04/30/2004

TO: OPR ASSIGNMENTS

P.1/3

	7000818	81 (Docket No.: 14990,00
FORM PTO-1666 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
CND No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/01/2002) POBARIZO03	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademork Of
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	v v	▼ ▼	
	<u> </u>	Office: Please record th	ne attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(les): Hu, Xiaug Llang		2. Name and address Name: Watson C	ss of receiving party(isa): Corporation
		Address: 9254 A	dondra Blvd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yesa ÖÄÖ Nõo		
3. Nature of conveyence:			
🖾 Assignment 🗀	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Beliflower	State/Prov.: CA
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 90706
Execution Date: March 24, 2004		Additional name(s) & so	
	g date /24/04	8. Petent N	C.(B)
- 	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🎜 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name: Danton K. Mak Registration No. 31,695 Address: 225 S. Lake Ave., 9th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR	₹ 3.41):\$ 40,00
		Enclosed - Ar credited or de	ny excess or insufficiency should be abited to deposit account
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	tracillo (8. Deposit account n	number:
City: Pasadena S	tate/Prov.: CA	19-2690	
	IP: 91101		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		ISE THIS SPACE	py or the puller puller by the puller and the puller by th
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of the original document.			ct and any atteched copy is a true copy
Danton K. Mak	<i></i>	Black_	April 36, 2004
Name of Person Signing	- 6	Signaturé	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Null documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information so:

Abili Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices
Director of the United Status Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandris, VA. 22318-1450

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0828

3

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

5/10/04 4:04 PAGE 4/5

RightFAX

APR-30-2004 15:54 FROM: SHELDON AND MAK

626 795 6321

TO:OPR ASSIGNMENTS

P.2/3

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hu, Xiang Liang, a citizen of China, residing at Room 606, #61 Yinan St, Ningbo, China, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled PORTIONS OF A FLASHLIGHT executed by me, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Waisun Corporation, a California corporation, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), 9254 Alondra Blvd., Bellflower, California 90706, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24 day of
Матећ	, 2004.	*
		胡响亮
		Hu, Xiang Liang

J:\Waisnn Corporation\14990.00\04 Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0829